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1. Successful candidates:

S.N. Name Gender Education Level School/University Contact No.
Janajyoti multipule Campus Bhasi,

E3G001 Bal Ram Pant Male M.Ed. 1st year Kanchanpur 9848778502

Ishwor

E3G002 Biswokarma Male B.A. 3rd year KMC 9749582572
Far Western University Department

E3G003 BhawendraSingh  Male M.A. 1st year of Humanities and Social Sciences 9848823742

E3G004 Arjun Rawal Male B.A. 2nd year Kailali Multiple Campus 9868760857

E3G0O05 Akbar Joshi Male B.Ed. 1st year Kailali Multiple Campus 9848812370

E3G006 Sachita Pandey Female Grade 12 Active Academy College 9843247048
Nepal Law Campus, Tribhuvan

E3G007 Sunil Dhakal Male L.L.B. 1st year University 9841888789

E3G008 Tika Ram Pokharel Male B.Ed. 1st year Kapan Multiple college 9867123164

E3G0O09 Rajendra Bohara Male L.L.B. 2nd year Prithvi Narayan Campus 9846077560

E3G010 Sabitri Bhattarai Female B.A.2nd year Prithvi Narayan Campus 9846152839

E3G011 Maya Gautam Female B.Ed.2nd year Prithvi Narayan Campus 9846625096

E3G012 Sarmila Regmi Female B.Ed. 1styear Prithvi Narayan Campus 9846062922

Prem Bahadur

E3G013 Gurung Male B.Ed. 2nd year Prithvi Narayan Campus 9847619529

E3G014 Roshani Thapa Female B.Ed.2nd year Prithvi Narayan Campus 9867694105

E3G015 Muna Aryal Female B.Ed. 2nd year Prithvi Narayan Campus 9846529822

E3G016 Sabina Baral Female B.Ed.2nd year Prithvi Narayan Campus 9846622127

E3G017 Om Maya Pun Female B.Ed. 2nd year Prithvi Narayan Campus 9846793030



E3G018
E3GO19

E3G020

E3G021
E3G022
E3G023
E3G024
E3G025
E3G026
E3G027
E3G028
E3G029
E3G030
E3G031
E3G032
E3GO033
E3G034

E3GO35
E3G036
E3G037

E3GO38

E3GO039
E3G040
E3G041
E3G042
E3G043
E3G044
E3G045
E3G046

E3G047
E3G048
E3G049

E3GO50
E3GO051
E3G052
E3GO053

E3G054
E3GO55

Dipa Subedi
Akshay Khadgi
Bhagawati
Acharya

Anju Dhital

Saroj Tamang
Dinesh Kumal
Sangit Aryal
Gaugra Bohora
Gita Bumi
Gorasingh Bohora
Hiramati Aidi
Lalita Rokaya
Laxmi Shahi
Pyarilal Aidi
Subash Sunar
Prashuram Bhatta

Sarasawati Thami
Homendra Prasad
Dhungel

Roshan Thapa
Buddha Raj Limbu

Manika Chaudhari

Pabitra Tamang
Gita Tharu

Sarita Karki
Chandra Karki
Radha Saud
Sarita Chaudhary
Dipa Neupane
Janaki Dholi

Suman Devkota
Tek Bahadur Bam
Rachana Parajuli

Shalikram Nepal
Mani lal Katuwal
Masina B.K.
Romana Rai
Kshetra Pratap
Thapa

Amrita Budhthapa

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
male

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Female

B.Ed. 2nd year
B.Ed. 2nd year

B.Ed. 2nd year

Grade 12
B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 1st year
B.A. 1st year
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 8
Grade 10
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 8

B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 2nd year

Grade 12
B.Ed. 2nd year
B.Ed. 1st year

Grade 9

Grade 10
B.Ed. 1st year
B.A. 3rd year
Grade 11
B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 1st year
Grade 11

B.A. 1st year
Grade 12
B.Ed. 1st year

Grade 11

B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 2nd year

B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 1st year

Prithvi Narayan Campus
Prithvi Narayan Campus

Prithvi Narayan Campus
Shree Nepal National Higher
Secondary School

G.P. Koirala Memorial College
G.P. Koirala Memorial College
Ed-Mark College

9846858803
9816612069

9847757096

9845285669
9825343849
9823748602
9840344572

Shree Balmander Secondary School, Humla
Shree Balmander Secondary School, Humla
Shree Balmander Secondary School, Humla
Shree Balmander Secondary School, Humla
Shree Balmander Secondary School, Humla
Shree Balmander Secondary School, Humla
Shree Balmander Secondary School, Humla
Shree Balmander Secondary School, Humla

Gorkha Campus, Gorkha

Tridev Multiple Campus
Shanishchare Higher Secondary
School

Damak Multiple Campus
Tridev Multiple Campus

Shree Durga Secondary School,
Jhapa

Shree Durga Secondary School,
Jhapa

Kapan Multiple college

Lincoln College, Gongabu
Pushpalal Memorial College
Kapan Multiple Campus

Kapan Multiple Campus

Kapan Multiple Campus
Pashupati Multiple Campus
Pasang Lhamu Sherpa Memorial
College

Pashupati Multiple Campus
G.P. Koirala Memorial College
Shree Mangal Higher Secondary
School,Kirtipur

Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur

Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur

9846454997
9816968394

9815934779
9842352036
9804947435

9816036154

9806096061
9868096275
9818980386
9842258161
9868256957
9848219909
9848239738
9841407263

9846630094
9848655618

9808819909
9861432512/
9818718368

9840358641
9741500387
9741021824

9843527035
9841937317



E3G056
E3GO57
E3G058

E3GO59
E3G060
E3GO61
E3G062
E3G063
E3G064
E3GO065
E3G066
E3GO67

E3G068

E3G069

E3G070

E3G071

E3G072

E3G073
E3G074

E3GO75
E3G076
E3GO77
E3G078
E3G079

E3G080
E3G081

E3G082
E3G083
E3G084

E3G085
E3G086

E3G087
E3G088

E3G089

Laxmi Adhikari
Laxmi Budha
Bidhya Paudel

Sunita Moktan
Yubraj Lama
Prakash Khadka
Anarkali Rana
Sangita Dhakal
Saroj B.K.
Lokesh Bohora
Rajmati Dhami
Jit Bahadur Rai

Milan Tamang
Dipesh Thapa
Magar

Bij Kumar Shah
Mithilesh Mahato
Shristi Subedi

Bishesh Dhital
Sumitra Dhungana

Chhabilal Aale
Dilli Ram Dulal
Kumari Yonghang
Roshani Adhikari
Aakash Neupane
Hemkumari
Ghimire

Mani Phatra
Mayawati Kumari
Rajbanshi
Radhika Bhatta
Rita Limbu

Sila Rai
Deepak Parajuli

Saugat Wagle
Tika B.K.

Laxmi Pandey

Female
Female
Female

Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female

Female
Male

Male
Female

Female

B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 1st year

Grade 11
B.S.W. 1st Year
Grade 11

B.Ed. 3rd year
Grade 8

Grade 8

Grade 9

B.Ed. 1st year
B.Ed. 1st year

Grade 8
Grade 6
Grade 9
Grade 8
Grade 9

Grade 8
Grade 12

Grade 11
B.Ed. 2nd year
B.A. 1st year
Grade 12
Grade 11

B.A. 3rd year
B.A. 1st year

B.A. 3rd year
B.Ed. 3rd year
Grade 11

Grade 11
Grade 11

Grade 11
B.Ed. 1st year

Grade 12

Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Pasang Lhamu Sherpa Memorial
College

Nepal Mega College

Adarsha Multiple Campus
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Sanjiwani Secondary School
Sanjiwani Secondary School
Sanjiwani Secondary School
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Namuna Machhindra Secondary
School

Namuna Machhindra Secondary
School

Namuna Machhindra Secondary
School

Namuna Machhindra Secondary
School

Namuna Machhindra Secondary
School

Namuna Machhindra Secondary
School

Pashupati Multiple Campus

Pushpalal Memorial College
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur

Ratna Rajya Laxmi Campus
Southwestern State College

Shree Janata Dhan Secondary School

Mahendra Multiple Campus
Mahendra Multiple Campus

Sukuna Multiple Campus
Gorkha Campus, Gorkha
Adarsha Higher Secondary School

Adarsha Secondary School
Siddartha Gautam Buddha Campus
Nobel Academy Higher Secondary
School

Tansen Multiple Campus

Shree Gautam Buddha Secondary
School

9841003666
9843566091
9849963960

9840585453
9849713601
9861734943
9843238013
9804626751
9810182732
9804626751
9861550714
9841049740

9842936471
9808808435
9841947789
9807192873
9816375715

9846726283
9860069148
9846752928/
9741425132
9865074006
9841884906
9851156620
9860699986

9842783412
9743638190

9807047156
9846256322
9861091945

9816909216/
9863715443

9847132143

9847095259
9848218206

9847176617



E3G090

E3G091

E3G092

E3G093

E3G09%4

E3G095
E3G09%6
E3G097
E3G098

E3G099
E3G100

Sunita Chaudhary
Sobha ram Dangi
Niruta Karki

Suresh Yogi Tharu
Khagisara
Lamichhane
Shyam Bahadur
Tharu

Anita Tajpuriya
Khagendra Khanal
Kamala Adhikari
Sarswati Rimal
Chalise

Punita Barai

Female Grade 11
Male Grade 12
Female Grade 11
Male Grade 12
Female Grade 12
Male Grade 11
Female Grade 11
Male Grade 12
Female M.Ed. 1st year
Female B.A

Female B.Ed. 1styear

Mangal Prasad Higher Secondary
School

Mangal Prasad Higher Secondary
School

Mangal Prasad Higher Secondary
School

Mangal Prasad Higher Secondary
School

Mangal Prasad Higher Secondary
School

Mangal Prasad Higher Secondary
School

Shree Saraswati Secondary School
Shree Shingdevi Secondary School

Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur

Bhairahawa Multiple Campus
Tansen Multiple Campus

9848151657

9804520351

9868962067

9868017566

9868218638

9800538706
9817903717
9862644268
9849235494

9846087910
9812931414

2. Waitlisted Candidates:

S.N.
E3W001
E3W002

E3WO003
E3WO004

E3WO005
E3WO006

E3WO007

E3WO008

E3W009
E3WO010

E3WO011
E3W012
E3WO013

E3W014
E3WO015
E3WO016
E3WO017
E3WO018

Name
Kashinath Gnawali
Birajman Kumal
Hom Nath
Rajbanshi
Sabitra Koirala
Durga Devi
Bhandari
Rashmi Gurung
Sita
Bishowkarma
Parashuram
Acharya
Mankumar
Maden

Rajan Shrestha

Swikritee Pokhrel
Anish Neupane
Bishnu Pokharel

Surya Prasad
Bhattarai

Sabitra Sharma
Yubraj Serma
Pradip Rajbanshi
Dipak Thapa

Gender
Male
Male

Male

Female
Female

Female

Male

Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Education Level
Masters 1st Year
M.Ed. 1st year

B.Ed. 3rd year
Masters

B.A. 3rd year
B.Ed. 2nd year

B.Ed. 3rd year
M.Ed. 1st year

M.Ed. 1st year
M.B.S

B.S.W 2nd Year
M.A. 2nd year
B.Ed. 3rd year

B.A. 3rd year
M.Ed. 2nd year
Bachelors Level
Grade 11
Diploma

School/University
Shreengeshowr Multiple Campus
Prithvi Narayan Campus
Manakamana College, Birtamode
Jhapa
Sukuna Multiple Campus

Model Campus Damak
Kaushiki College

Belbari Multiple Campus, Morang

Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur

Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Drabya Shah Multiple Campus
Padma Kanya Multiple College,
Bagbazar

Makwanpur College
Prithvi Narayan Campus

Kalika Multiple Campus

Urlabari Campus, Morang
Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Shree Birendra Secondary School
Tridev Multiple Campus

Contact No.

9747119037
9846152838

9806055458
9842067487

9842764741
9816397813

9842142872/9805339066

9841937305

9842170939
9806589505

9845106666
9845433997
9846246115

9856075905

9842391802/9811343538

9842795548
9814381275
9852682963



E3WO019
E3WO020
E3W021

E3W022
E3WO023

E3W024
E3W025

E3W026
E3WO027
E3W028

Goma Devi
Khadka

Dirga Rawal
Devi Bhandari
Karna Bahadur
Karki

Indra Kumari Rai
Laxmishwar
Mahato

Tika Ram Bhusal

Menuka B.C.
Nirmala Khatri
Ashish Ghimire

Female
Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Male

Female
Female
Male

MSc.Nutrition and
Dietetics

B.A. 1st year
Grade 12

M.Ed. 1st year
M.Ed. 1st year

M.Ed. 1st year
B.A

School Level
B.B.S 4th Year
Masters in Arts

College of Applied Food and Dairy
Technology

Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Pashupati Multiple Campus

Sanothimi Campus, Bhaktapur
Mahendra Ratna Campus

Mahendra Ratna Campus

Butwal Multiple Campus
Shree Shanti Model Higher
Secondary School

Mahendra Multiple Campus, Banke
Prithvi Narayan Campus

9843868913
9867188995
9865756450

9860937352
9845492866

9843651710
9847070256

9816468870
9844853636/9848274124
9863663777



